
T™ PERE or 

amy 5 © 
AER " 

The regular news express 
to the homes of all the 

people. and most direct 
line to the pocketbooks of 

" 
AY 

A 

Bay See that your 
Tiicketed via THE REVIEW. 

KENT COUNTY oe 7% 

vertisment is 

JANUARY, 9, 1900. 

The regular annual meeting of the 
Kent County Council opened in the 

Court house here on Tuesday, the 9th, 
Councillors 

from the different parishes were returned 
inst., at 2 o’clock, p. m. 

as follows : ” 

Carléton—Clifford Atkinson, Hugh M, 
Acadieville—Sylvain Barrieau, 

St. Louis— Francois M. 
Richibucto— 

Weld ford 
Har. 

court—Leslie J. Wathen, Robert Saul- 
nier. Wellington—John McKee, David 

St. Marys—Clement M. 
Paul— 

Premilite Johnson, Calixte D. Cormier. 
Dundas—Louis L. Leger, Richard Poir- 

Daigle 

Joseph LeBlanc. 

Richard, Urbain Babineau. 

Fred S. Peters, R. W. Beers. 

—John Morton, Joseph Miller. 

oo NL Tandey. 
Cormier, George Coates. St. 

ier. 

Council called to order by the Secretary 
~All the Councillors having 

veidflto report. 
present, it was moved by Councillor Mec- 

Kee, seconded by Councillor Barrieau, 
ard .resolved that Councillor Louis L. 

Leger be warden for the ensuing term. 

The warden took the chair and returns 
- Coun- 

cillor Louis I. Leger being a Frenchman 

was appointed Warden for the ensuing 

term, as it is the custom of the Council to 

appoint a French councillor for one term 

and an Eoglish councillor for the next 

at 2p. m, 
taken the necessary oaths and all 

thanks for the honor done him. 

term. 

Moved by Coun. 

cil at $1 00 per day. 
Moved in amendment by Coun. Babin- 

ean, seconded by Coun. F. M. Richard, 

that Philip Woods be such constable, Car- 

ried. 

Minutes of last meeting in January, 

1899 and of the Committee in Jely read 
¥ and approved. 

Beers, seconded by 

Coun. Poirier, that James Fitzpatrick be 

"constable to attend the meeting of Coun- 

Ordered that the constable procure the 

necessary stationary for the Council. 

Sheriff Leger at request of the Council 

on moticn of F. M. Richard says the war- 
case has been re- 

newed and it would cost about $16 more 

rant in Michael Woods’ 

to ‘bring land to sale. 
we 

Committee. 

J 

) fe Committee: —Couns. 

ard. 

Moved by Coun Peters, seconded by 

pub- 

lish the minutes of the Council under an 

arrangement with the Committee of the 
Council, as far as the English minutes are 
concerned, aud that the committee make 
od Jrther arrangement with some pub- 

 lisher for the publication of the 1winutes 

Coun. Atkinson. that THE REVIEW 

© in French. Carried. Couucillors Peters, 

Landry and Babineau appoiuted said 
committee. 

£ going to the Transvaal. 

© 10a.m, 

Jr bs. w. 
i g Ra . 

Resclved that Warden appoint one 

Councillor from each parish as the Finance 

e Warden appoints the following 
McKee, 

Poirier, Coates, Barriean, Wathen, Mor- 

ton, Johnson, Atkinson, Peters and Rich- 

~~ The Secretary communicates to the 
Ee Board the request addressed to Warden 
Murphy ‘or a contribution to the contin- 

Resolved that the consideration of this 

matter be deferred until Thursday next at 

Resolved that Council adjourn antil to- 
of 

JaNvany 10, 1900, 

OVERCOAT, ULSTER, 
JUMPER OR 

REF ER. 

as we are giving now. 

stock smaller. 

We have a good stock of the above mentioned articles, together 
with a good line of MEN'S HEAVY TROUSERS, SHIRTS, UNDER- 

WEAR, OVERSOCKS, CAPS, MITS, GLOVES, MUFFLERS, etc., 
ut prices that are positively the lowest for goods of the same quality. | 

Never before were such bargains given in clothing in Richibucto 

A & R. 

The sale of FISHERMEN’'S PRIDE TEA 

is always increasing. 

Harcourt... VARVPRR IWR, ~ 

gv Louis...... tos | SEW 
ON cv oii shies 7.00 

ER EY cove oe sovoneres  STIO0 
Wellington... Joli Voge 26 00 

A 883.46 
TREY TPO: iiss iisnresss 137.80 
cense fund returns...... 1458.54 
ublic wharf... p 15.50 
und Asylum charge... 20.00 

Auctioneer License....... 5.00 

TURK Lads bai Ls vseseses 910278 63 

It is to your advantage to come early as every day, makes our| 

We have no old or shop worn stock but good new 

Loggie. 
—_———— er - 

a statement as to the state of the Court 
house. He thought the building needed 

repairs. He desired nothing but what 

was necessary. He would like it to be 

comfortable and presentable to the pub- 
lic. 
Coun. McKee said the explanation of 

the sheriff was satisfactory and be moved 

the matter stand over till Friday. Mr, 

Wathen suggests that the Council should 

deal with it at once and have a committee 

Coun. Landry reports the committee 
appointed to arrange for the printing of 

the mivutes have arranged with THE RE- 

VIEW to report the minutesat $15 and 

with the Moniteur Acadian to print 225 

copies in French and also to publish the 
minutes in the paper for the sum of $20 

Moved by Coun. Beers, seconded by 
Coun. McKee shat the report be adopted. 
Carried. 
Coun. Landry moved, seconded by 

Coun. Babineau, that THE REVIEW be 

change the boundaries of highway dis: 

paid when the minutesare fully published | 
and the Moniteur Acadian when the pam- 

phlets are forwarded to the Secretary and | 

that the Secretary be authorized to draw 

an ord.r on the Treasurer for the amount, 

Carried. 
Moved by Coun. McKee, and seconded 

by Coun. Richard, that the wharf commit- 

tee have tll Thursday at 2 p. wm, to re- 

port. Carried, 
Coun. Atkiuson gives notice that he 

will move a resolution to-morrow at ten 

o'clock to divide une parish of Carleton 

into three districts for the purpose of 

highways. 

Ccun, Richard moves, seconded by 

Coun, Babinezu, that the Secretary, in 

the name of the Council memoralize the 

Board of Works at Fredericton to have a 

water passage under the Kouchivouguacis 

bridge and the Saulnier bridge to enable 

the farmers in winter to haul their muz- 

zle mud. Carried. 

Coun. Peters moved, and was carried 

that Dosithe Richard’s petition for reduc- 

tion cf taxes be referred to the Finance 

Comunittee. 

Coun. Beers moved, seconded by Coun. 

LeBlanc, that a committee ke appointed 

to report tomorrow afternoon at two o’- 
clock in reference to the repairs on the 

Court house. Carried. 
Moved by Coun. Rickard and ested, 

thatgthe Warden ® appoint the committee, 
The Warden appoints the following com- 

mittee to report in the state of the Court 

house, namely, Beers, Wathen and Poir- 

ler. 

AFTERNOON SESSION. 

JANUARY 10, 1900. 

Coun McKzse asks the opinion of the 

Clerk of the Peace if the Commissioner of 
Roads can order a rate payer to do his 
‘road work in the District appointed to 
bim by the Commissioner. The Clerk of 
the Peace says the order of the Cow mis- 
sioner must be obeyed. 
Coun. Landry dsks the Clerk of the 
ph bby ated gos 

i. a) KX ~ that he 

2p ag a eh het 

4" 1, William D. Carter, Auditor for said 
Council cailed to order at 2 p. m. ff 

0 

he will move tomorrow to amend high- 

way district No. 1 St. Mary’s as to 

boundaries. : 

Coun. LeBlanc gives notice that he wil 
tomorrow at ten o’clock move for muni- 

cipal purposes, to change the polling dis. 

tricts in Acadieville, from Basil Barrieau’s 

to, at or near Prosper Chivaries. 

Coun. Landry gives notice that he will 

tomorrow at ten o’clock a. m., move to 

tricts 1 and 3, Wellington. 

Coun. MaKee moves the Council ad- 

journ till to-morrow morning at ten o’- 

clock to allow the Finance Committee to 

go into session, 

JANUARY 11, 1900, 

Council called to order at tea o’clock. 

Full board present, except Coun. Johuson. 
Minutes of previous meeting read and ap- 

proved. 
Moved by Coun. Atkinson and second- 

ed by Coun. Daigle that the parish of | 

Carleton be divided into highway districts | 

as follows: That part of parish south of 

the Kouchibouguae River No. 2. All tnat 

part of the parish north of the Kouchib- 
ouguac River and east of Carrigan Creek. 

Moved by Coun. Cormier, seconded by 

Coun. Coates that the western boundary 
of highway District No. 1, St. Marys, be 

amended by changing said boundary to | 

the school house, at or near Louis L. Gir- | 

ouards. 2 

Coun Babincau submits report of goal 
committee showing expenditure of $7.84 

as follows: — 

2 dozen chairs at....... é 
Freight on them from Moncton to 
FT A NRE = GS is B30 | 

Making of new platform and repair- 
ing windows 4.63 

£7.84 | 

Resolved that report be adopted. 
Coun. LeBlanc moves, seconded by 

Coun Babineau that the poll for munici- | 
pal purposes at Acadieville be changed | 

from Basil Barrieau’s to, at or near Pros- | 

per Chivarie’s. 
Cour. Poirier gives notize that he will 

move tomorrow at 10 o'clock a. m., to 

divide highway district No. 3, Dundas, 

into two districts, 
Moved by Coun. Richard, seconded hy 

Coun. Babineau that $7.15 be paid to | 

Road Coummissiouer Vital Richard, St. 
Louis, balance due him for Commission | 

Jast year aad be charged to St, Louis, 

Carried, 
The auditor submits his annual report 

which is as follows: — 

To the Warden and Councillors of the 

[unicipality of Kent. 

| 
| 

County beg leave to submit the following 
report: — 

I have gone over the County accounts 
and find the total receipts of the Munici- 
pality for the past year to be Fifteen 
thousand two hundred and seventy-two 
dollars and sixty three cents made up as 
‘follows: — 
Cash on hand from last year 
Taxes of 1899, 

$3412.43 

| Public wharf and Yepaire..... 
| Councillor Mileage, etc........ 

OC Lobfhennn i BT IRE00 
Carleton......... AREER EEE) 391.79 1 

THURSDAY JANUARY 18 1900. $1.00 A YEAR 

Fe oe. 2002.99 
Nad le  ARE 

: Be, SsseR sa ssssnen ® 525.00 

Acadievide............... 
So —— 

9339.90 
es of 1898-97-96. 

~ The Treasurer’s accounts for the year 
were closed on the sixth day of January, 

iustant, and since that time there have 
beer the following amounts paid us from 

the different parishes, namely, 

Richibucto ............ . $ 29582 
Wellington.............. 504.00 
Dundas: ..co.e seecicese « 1339.67 
Carleton...... Ne dyaehliu. Hap 103.07 
Acadieville............... 242.62 
HATOUURL c0veeoviioriee .. 410.54 
CE LER vs 0 10 

WOE siiniio mys imine $2921 90 

Lt The expenditure for the year was thir. 

pen thousand one hundred and sixty dol- 

rs and fifty cents made up as follows: 

arich officers fees, 

Parish Clerks ........... $ 68.00 
BEBSERRORE i -s. 5% e soensa 694.53 
Road Commissioners.... 126 92 
OR SAR . 206.40 

$1095.85 

Administration of Justice. | 

Constables......... ibsinins niRL 85 | 
Interpreters............... 3.10 
Sherifl......... bv res 50.40 
Clerks County............ 92.00 

Justices of the Peace... 615 
EVRY, « oes sonsssbos as 53 50 
FRED Tolb. i.iiiidaiianiio . 287.20 

614.00 

unty officers 

County Secretary ....... $462 00 
Court Crier 41.80 
Stipeudiary Richibucto 50.00 
Stipendiary Harcourt.. 23.00 
Auditor. pagaos iidns 0D 
Clerk of the Peace. i 13Q.00 
SURUMBNEL. die vis cdasnis os 128.82 | 

$65.62 | 
Court house and jail. 

Insurance......... do Kiln 43 8 60.00 
New Chairs........ 28 56 
General experses,....... 1398 
ERA eh Ges TOS. 80 

808.C4 

Lunatic Asylam, 

Account for 3 quarters. 264 50 
Conveyency lunatic.... 20.00 

284 50 | 

Interest on debentures $640 00 | 
Merchant’s Bank...... ‘. 163.73 

803 73 | 

Registry Births, etc. 

Clergymen’s fees.........§ 78 70 
R. Hutchinsen Reg'r... 249.56 

Inquests, 
Dr. T. J. Bourque...... $ 16.45 
Dr. D. V. Landry...... 14.00 

30.45 | 

' Printing and stationary. 
Moncton Times.......... $ 3.40 
BPR oicova: «oicevane .. 103.10 
J. & A. McMillan..... 12 20 
F.5. Bayre....... 22 54 

141.24 | 
Borrowed money from K. B. | 

Forbes.. 760 00 
213.30 | 
359 30 

School warrants and Com- 
i SR SE TA 6803.10 

Miscellaneous........cccoevuens . 53.01 | 

EERE he a alba $13160 H0 | 

Showing a balance in the hands of tie | 

Treasurer on the 6th day of January, 
iust., of §2112 |3. | 

Add to this umouxt the collections paid 

| the Treasurer since the closing of his ac- 

counts aud the balance now on hand is | 
$5034.03, | 
The bonded indebtedness of the County | 

is the same as last year, namely $16.000 | 
bearing interest at four per cent, 
A debt due by the Municipality to K. | 

| 

| port be received. 

‘cerning certificate of breed, etc. 

T.- 

Richibucto and a prolongation thereof 
along Main street and turning the west 
corner of Anthony Grattan’s buildings, 

then the Big Buctouche River No 3, all 

the rest of the parish north of the Big 
Buctouche river, 
Moved by Coun. Richard, seconded by 

Coun. Barrieau, that Coun. Calixte D. 

Cormier be appointed on the Finauce 
Committee in place of Conn. Johnson, 
who is to) ill to attend the Council. 

Moved by Coun. Richard and carried 

that the Council adj urn till2 p.m to 

allow the Finance Committee to go into 

session. Carried. 

AFTERNOON SESSION, 

JaNvary 11, 1900, 

Council called to order at 2 p. m., all 

present except Coun. Johnson, 

Coun. McKee suggests that the Trans. 

vaal matter brought before the Council 

by Mr. McInerney be deferred till tomor- 

row at 2 o'clock on accountof the illness 

of Coun. Johnson. 

The County Treasurer submits his re- 
port for 1899 as follows: — 

Statement of W. E, Forbes, Treasurer | 

of Kent County for 1899, 
From the beginning of the year 1899 

until 11th January, 1900 | have received | 

the following amounts from the different 

parishes: 

Richibucto. .o.. $3158.65 

Tim ST TRESS | | Be | 
3 AEE SR aa 1864 81 
BE BRYS. coi iv. ois 716.11 
St. Paul. i 325 18 
Acadieville..... ioside SRN OR 
Wellington........... 1815 69 
Carleton............... 494.86 
Weldford............. 2002 99 
BEREBOUTL.. chorion 527.86 
Harcoart.............. 409.40 

DELINQUENTS | 

Richibucto—Taxes of 1899, $24 23 
St. Louis— ol 21.00 | 
Dundas— 4 700] 
St. Marys— » 67. 00 
Wellingtor.— 26.00 
Carlewon— - 154.60 
Weldford— - 80.00 
Harcourt-- » 1.14 

Amt. paid Bank of Halifax...... 4503 63 
Amt. paid for interest....... 163.73 
Amt. of cash ou hand when ac- 

counts were closed for year. 
Amt. of cash received since clos- 

2112.13 

ing of accounts...... ......... 2938.89 

$5051.02 

Cash disbursed since closing of 
DOBDRMIENL <5 oi 0 vio ve essn ani . 586.42 

$4464.60 

It was moved and carried that the re- 

Coun. Beers submits report of tke | 

The Warden appointed the following as 
the committee: Couns. Wathen, Atkinson 
and Richard. 
Coun. Richard suggests that some de- 

cision should be arrived at as to what 

commission Road Comimissioners are en- 

titled to, whether 2} per cent. oh assess- 
ment and 2§ per cent on collection even 

if work be done instead of money paid, or 

if only 2) per cent. on the assessment 

when the work is done and no money 

paid. 
Moved by Coun. Atkinson, seconded by 

Coun. Daigle that $2.92 be paid Maxim 

Daigle, $3 75 to John Carter and $4.00 

to Jas. J Tweedie, Road Commissioners, 

Carleton, and be charged to the parish. 
Coun. Beers moved, seconded by 

Coun. Atkinson that the Council adj urn 
till ten o’clock tomorrow morning to al- 

low the Finance Committee to go into 

session. Carried. 

JANUARY 12, 1900, 

All 
Min- 

and ap- 

Council called to order at 10 a. wm. 

present except Councillor Johuson. 

utes of previous session read 

proved. 

Coun. 
to be a discrepancy in the balance on hand 

Peters suggests that there seems 

between the Auditor's report and Treas. 

| arer’s report. 

| Coun. Wathen moved, seconded by 

Coun, Saulnier that a committee of three 

| be appointed to ascertain the exact bal. 

| ance in the hands of the Treasurer and 

report at ten o'cloca to-morrow morning, 

and also to investigate the financial stand. 

Couns, Miller, Peters 

| were appointed on said Committee by the 

| Warden, 

Moved by Coun. 

{ Coun, Beers that district No. 

Laudry and 

| 

| ing of the County and report at the same 

| time, 

| 

clers, Se conded by 

1, Richibuc- 

to, for highway purposes comprise all that 

| part of the Parish north of Richibucto 

( River between Comeau’s Creek, so called, 

aud a prolongation thereof to the Back 

road. thence southerly to where said road 

intersects the Kent Northern Railway, 

thence following said Railway to Me- 

Almon’s Brook No. 4, all the Parish west 

of ®t Northern Railway and Back road 

and north of Comeau’s Creek. Carried. 

Moved by Coun. Poirier, seconded by 

Coun. C. D. Cormier that highway dis- 

trict No. 3, Dundas, be divided into two 

districts as follows : all that part of No. 

3 down to Great road, 

known as No. 3 and all remaining part of 

No. 33, the inhabitants 

living in the said Great road to be includ. 

ed in District No. 33 

so called, to be 

3 known as No. 

: ions named and polling places stated be | 

adopted in St. Mary’s,. 
Coun. Peters gives notice that he will 

move 10 change highway districts 1 and 4 | 

Richibucto 

Coun. Wathen gives notice that he will | 

move at two o'clock to-moraow a bye law 

concerning animals running at large be 

amended by 

LJ 

Coun. Poirier moves au seconded by 

Coun. Barriean that 

line Bourque, Rrad C mmissioner, 

das, and be charged to that parish. 

$7 67 be pail Emi- 

Dan 

Coun. McKee submits the report of the | 

wharf committee, concerning the repairs 

of the wharf last sammer. R:paurs 

"amounted to $176 20 

Coun. Peters moved that the report of 

' the Committee be received. Carried. 

Coun. McKee stated that the Commit. 

tee had leased the public wharf to the 

recinding part thereof con. 

Committee on repairs of the Coart house. Moved by Coun. McKee, seconded by 
Coun. Atkisson thinks the drainage is Coun. Barrieau that a Committee of three 

a most important matter and suggests | including the Warden be appointed 

that the Sheriff be heard in the matter. | confer with the Merchants Bank of Hali- 
The sheriff states that the question of | fax in financial matters. Coun. Beers 

| drainage isa very difficult one. The | and Saulnier with the Warden appointed 

| sewers are filled up and that the box | said Committee, 

should be removed or taken off and haul- | Resolved that the report of the Wharf 

ed away. He says that both doctors and | Committee appointed to interview Man- 

| Judges say it is ruinous to imprison a man | ager Brown, of the Kent Northern Rail 

| in the gaol the way it 1s. He suggests | way, be deferred till 2 p. m. to-day. 

that a drain to the shore should be made | Ordered that the following amounts 

| so that the tide might enter and by over- | paid road commissioners, Weldford, anc 

flowing cleanse it. charged to that Parish: Wm. Mundl 

Coun. Richard moved, seconded by | $18.50 ; Wm, Farrer, $2.00 ; Wm. Mar- 

Coun. Babineau that the report be adopt- | shall, £10.54 

| ed and referred to the Finance Comuit- Ordered that the following amounts be 

tee, Carried. paid road commissioners, St, Mary's, an 

Coun. Clement M. Cormier gives no- | charged to the Parish of St. Mary's 

tice that tomorrow at ten o’clock he will | $10.70 to Felex Girouard: 7.95 to T 

move that the Council regulation of 15th | Langis; $6.37 to Wesley Coates. 

January, 1890 be rescinded and new divis- Wel- ei that $600 be assessed on 

lingt®n for poor purposes for 1900 

Ordered that $500 be assessed on Weld 

| ford for poor purposes for 1900, 

Ordered that $524 

{ Louis for poor purposes for 1900. 
Ordered that § 

| das tor poor purposes for 

be assessed on St, 

2360 be assessed on Dun- 

1900, 

Ordered that $290 be assessed on St, 

Mary's for poor purposes for 1900, 

Ordered that 875 be assessed on Se. 

Paul’s 

Ordered that $80 be assessed on Acadie- 

for poor purposes for 1900, puri 

ville for poor purposes for 1900. 

Ordered that S60 he assessed on Har- 

court for poor purposes for 1900, 

Ordered that’8500 be assessed on Richi- 

| bucto for poor purposes for 1900, 3 pur 
Ordered that $60 be assessed on Carie- 

ton for poor purposes for 1900. 

Ordered that 52¢. Poll tax be refunded 

Mrs, J. W, Merton, of Harcourt, 

Moved by Coun. Landry, seconded by 

B. Forbes, Esq.. of $760 bearing interast | Kent North rn Railway and read the (oun. McKee that Anthony McNairn, of 

at 7 per cent has been paid during the 

year. 
Respectfully Submitted. 

Wu. D. CarTER, 

Auditor. | 

Besolved that the Auditor’s report be 
adopted, 
Moved by Coun. Landry seconded by | 

Coun. McKee that for road purposes in 
‘Wellington the boundaries of District 
No. 1 be changed so as to read that it shall | 
include all west of the post road from | appoint the committee, 

agreement. 

Coun. Peters moved and seconded by | 
Coun. Atkinson that the public wharf be 

repaired. 
Coun. Richard moved as an amend- 

' ment, seconded by Coun, Babineau, that a | 

cemmittee of three be appointea to con- 
sult with Mr, Brown, manager of the 

Kent Northern Railway to see if the rail- 

way will repair the wharf and report to- 
morrow at ten o'clock a, m. Carried. 
Coun. Richard moved that the Warden 

Carried. 

' Wellington, be appointed valuator for en- 

| suing term. Carried. 

Moved by Coun. Morton, seconded by 

| Coun. Miller that Martin Lanigan be ap- 
| pointed a valuator Carried. 

Moved by Coun. Richard, seconded by 

Coun. Babineau that Peter L.. Richard be 

appointed a valuator. Carried. 
Coun. Atkinson asks if it be possible at 

all that the Carleton assessment this year 
could be based on the new valuation, as 

(Continued on Page 5.)


